## 2024 Seal Beach Lions Arts & Crafts Faire RULES AND CONDITIONS

September 7<sup>th</sup> & 8<sup>th</sup>, 2024 - Eisenhower Park by the Seal Beach Pier Show Hours: Saturday 9am – 5pm <> Sunday 9am – 4pm

The Seal Beach Lions Foundation is proud to present the 46th Annual **Seal Beach Lions Arts & Crafts Faire**. This year's show will include more than 100 vendors, food, a Children's Craft area, live entertainment and more. The setting is overlooking the ocean in both parks on the bluff, adjacent to the Seal Beach Pier.

Interested vendors should read the information below and submit their application:

- 1. Complete the online application and pay the registration fee (\$290). You may pay using a credit card (via Pay pal) or a check payable to the *Seal Beach Lions Foundation*. This fee includes the City of Seal Beach temporary business license.
- Returning Vendors: If you are selling new or different items, enclose photos and description of new items. If your sales items are the same as in the 2023 Seal Beach Faire, complete the form and state so on your application. Photos are not necessary
- 3. **New Vendors:** Email photos and description of items you wish to sell and include an artist statement, web links to your work, and shows you have participated in recently. Email this separately.
- 4. New Vendor Applications will be juried within 30 days of receipt. Acceptance or rejections will be sent along with refunds for rejected vendors.
- 5. Mail all requirements to: Seal Beach Lions Foundation 1198 Pacific Coast Hwy D305 Seal Beach, CA 90740. Or email to: sblionsartsandcrafts@gmail.com

<u>Salable Items:</u> All items must be handmade. All work is to be that of the person submitting to the juried process. No shared booth space unless work shown is collaborative.

**Set-Up:** Vendors may set up as early as 5am on the Saturday morning of the event. Please check in with event staff PRIOR to setting up any booth to verify your location. Staff will be wearing Yellow Lions vests and there is a check in booth by the pier flagpole. All booths MUST be ready for presentation by 8:30am. Parking spaces adjacent to the park on Ocean Avenue are for loading and unloading only. All vehicles must be moved immediately after unloading.

**Fee:** Includes space for both days, business license and overnight security. Booths and tables may remain overnight; however, we are not responsible for any merchandise. The show will go on rain or shine – no refunds once your entry has been accepted. Cancellation fee is \$50 if canceled by June 30<sup>th</sup>. No refunds for cancellation after June 30, 2024

**Space:** Booths are limited and spaces are pre-assigned. The minimum space is 10' x 10' but many spaces are oversized. You must supply your own booth and/or tables. Booths <u>must remain up and open during the entire show:</u> Saturday from 9am – 5pm and Sunday from 9am – 4pm. Canopies and Umbrellas must be secured using weights – winds are unpredictable in this location. *Vendors who have participated in the previous Seal Beach Lions Arts & Crafts Faire will receive priority for entry and space locations.* 

<u>Parking:</u> Vendors are responsible for their own parking. Parking in the 10<sup>th</sup> or 8th Street parking lots is recommended. The daily fee is \$10 (this is as of 9-1-24 The city reserves the right to modify the fee)

Seal Beach Lions Foundation – 1198 Pacific Coast Hwy. D305/Seal Beach, CA 90740

Contacts: Mary Hollen (562) 254-1920, Elizabeth Kelly